FORM PTO-1595 04 - 24 - 2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
1 TRANSPORTED HARROWS AND THE CONTRACT OF THE	EET Patent and Trademark Office				
MRD 3.24.00					
MRD 3.24.60 10133262/					
Box Assignments, Commissioner of Patents and Irauemarks, Washington, D. C. 20	United States Postal Service Express Mail Mailing Label No. EL453980291UUS				
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	2 4				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Laurens Last	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Name: ITSAC N.V.				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Address: Chuchubiweg 17, Willemstad, Curacao				
X Assignment Merger	Antilles Netherlands				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_No				
Other					
Execution Date: March 6, 2000					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/480,919 Filed: January 11, 2000	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? _ Yes _X_ No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Teresa J. Welch	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Michael Best & Friedrich LLP One South Pinckney Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
P.O. Box 1806 Madison, WI 53701-1806	X Enclosed				
	X Deficiencies in fee charged to Deposit Account				
	8. Deposit account number: 50-0842				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.	\wedge				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Paul F. Donovan (Reg. No. 39,962) Name of Person Signing	$\frac{1}{\text{Signature}}$ $\frac{3/23/05}{\text{Date}}$				
Attorney File <u>EPC/9001 (31351/9001)</u> Total number of pages including cover she	eet, attachments, and document: 2				

cc: Docketing

04/21/2000 DNGUYEN 00000305 09480919

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) H:\PFORM\ASSIGN.CS2

.

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010709 FRAME: 0604

JU4027/115/1866

U.S.	PATEN	T APPL	ICATION	ASSIGNMENT
SOLE	OR JO	INT INI	ENTORS	
EXECU	TED O	UTSIDE	U.S.A.	

WHEREAS,	1	(We).	Laurens LAST

as assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

Connector assembly for a fluid connection

for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me (us) of even date herewith

and whereas

ITSAC N.V.

Chuchubiweg 17, WILLEMSTAD, Curação

Netherlands Antilles

as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and any U.S. Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (We), as assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid United States application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Dated: March 6, 2000 Filed: January 11, 2000 Appl.No.: 09/480,919

Laurens LAST

PATENT REEL: 010709 FRAME: 0605

RECORDED: 03/24/2000